FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Sherry Parfait, 615.429.2511

September 3, 2009

Adassa-Adumori Foundation Announces "An Evening with The King" Gala, October 10 at Westhaven

WHO: Adassa-Adumori Foundation, a 501c3 non-profit established in 2008 by Princess Fumi

Ogunleye, a Spring Hill, TN resident and member of the Adumori Royal Dynasty of Emure

Kingdom, Nigeria, and by Tennessee native Yolanda Shields.

WHAT: Is hosting "An Evening with The King", a benefit gala welcoming His Royal Majesty, King

Emmanuel Adebayo and Queen Mary Adebayo of Emure Kingdom, Nigeria.

(photos/background info at www.GiveBackTN.org)

Master of Ceremonies: Dr. Stephen Mansfield, New York Times Best-Selling Author Special Musical Guests: Jody McBrayer of Award-Winning Vocal Group Avalon and EMI

Gospel Recording Artist Merche Moore.

WHEN: Saturday, October 10, 2009, 5:30 - VIP Reception; 7pm - Dinner/Presentation

WHERE: Westhaven Resident's Club, Westhaven Community, Franklin, TN 37067

http://www.westhaventn.com/Location/MapandDirections/tabid/713/Default.aspx

WHY: All proceeds benefit the GiveBack Tennessee Campaign, which provides support for the

Adassa-Adumori Foundation's education initiatives in Emure Kingdom, Nigeria, namely the establishment of the kingdom's first public library, and a scholarship program for the

kingdom's disadvantaged youth.

HOW: Individual tickets for the gala are \$150 and can be purchased at www.GiveBackTN.org

For more information, call 931-486-2188 or email info@GiveBackTN.org.

ABOUT THE ADASSA-ADUMORI FOUNDATION

The Adassa-Adumori Foundation is a 501c3 non-profit established in 2008 to develop sustainable community and education initiatives in third world countries. The Foundation currently focuses its efforts on the GiveBack Tennessee Campaign, which supports the establishment of the first public library in Emure Kingdom, Nigeria, and provides scholarships for the Kingdom's disadvantaged youth. Emure Kingdom is the homeland of the Foundation's president, Princess Fumi Ogunleye Hancock, who presently resides in Spring Hill, Tennessee. For more information, visit www.AdassaFoundation.org and www.AdassaFoundation.org and www.GiveBackTN.org.